Full Disclosure Statement

- Senior Veterans, Inc., established in 2011 as a 501 (c) 3 charity, is based in Colorado Springs, Colorado. Senior Veterans, Inc. operates as a <u>donor</u>. We own, operate, and maintain the secure site, SanDiegoHonor.com. Additionally, we promote this mission through press releases sent to the ABC, CBS, NBC, and FOX stations in San Diego. Wreath donations received through SanDiegoHonor.com are held in escrow until December 3, 2024. At that time, donations, minus operating expenses, are electronically sent to Wreaths Across America, Inc. for fulfillment. Our legal documentation, including our financials, are available on the "About Us" page at SanDiegoHonor.com.
- Wreaths Across America, Inc., established in 2007 as a 501 (c) 3 charity, is based in Columbia Falls, Maine. Wreaths Across America, Inc. operates as a <u>supplier</u>. Additionally, Wreaths Across America, Inc., is responsible for transporting the donated wreaths to Fort Rosecrans and Miramar National Cemeteries as well as the actual wreath placement events to be held on December 14, 2024.
- Miramar National Cemetery, established in 2010, and Fort Rosecrans National Cemetery established in 1934, are VA cemeteries operating under the Department of Veterans Affairs-National Cemetery Administration. Both cemeteries operate as the <u>hosts</u> for the wreath laying event held on December 14, 2024.
- The four parties, Senior Veterans, Inc., Wreaths Across America, Inc., Fort Rosecrans National Cemetery and Miramar National Cemetery, operate independently as a donor, supplier, and host. The parties do <u>not</u> represent, speak for, endorse, or partner with each other.

Adopted January 4, 2024 Senior Veterans, Inc.